THE INFORMATION IN THIS BOX IS NOT A PART OF THE CONTRACT AND IS FOR COUNTY USE ONLY

SAN BERNARDINO

COUNTY

Contract Number
19-803 A-2

SAP Number
4400013077

Innovation and Technology

Department Contract Representative
Telephone Number

Contractor

Contractor Representative
Telephone Number
Contract Term

Original Contract Amount
Amendment Amount

Total Contract Amount
Cost Center

Amanda Johnson

909-388-0677

Esri

Joe Collins

909-793-2853 ext (1) 2710

12/20/19-12/19/22

$2,175,000

$253,050

$2,476,050

1200101000

Briefly describe the general nature of the contract:

Amendment No. 2 to Enterprise Agreement No. 19-803 with Environmental
Systems Research Institute, Inc. to include $253,050 software purchases and
the addition of 200 creator user types to ArcGIS Enterprise User types with no

change to the contract term.
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