THE INFORMATION IN THIS BOX IS NOT A PART OF THE CONTRACT AND IS FOR COUNTY USE ONLY



Contract Number 19-803 A-2

SAP Number 4400013077

Innovation and Technology

Department Contract Representative Telephone Number	Amanda Johnson 909-388-0677	
Contractor	Esri	
Contractor Representative	Joe Collins	
Telephone Number	909-793-2853 ext (1) 2710	
Contract Term	12/20/19-12/19/22	
Original Contract Amount	\$2,175,000	
Amendment Amount	\$253,050	
Total Contract Amount	\$2,476,050	
Cost Center	1200101000	

Briefly describe the general nature of the contract:

Amendment No. 2 to Enterprise Agreement No. 19-803 with Environmental Systems Research Institute, Inc. to include \$253,050 software purchases and the addition of 200 creator user types to ArcGIS Enterprise User types with no change to the contract term.

FOR COUNTY USE ONLY		
Approved as to Legal Form	Reviewed for Contract Compliance	Reviewed/Approved by Department
Bonnie Uphold, Deputy County Counsel		_
Date 4-27-2021	Date	Date